



Cop Checking is Already Illegal

If they can arrest these women for requesting a cop check, why do they follow through on the cop check or even sex with other women? Why is APD claiming that it is necessary to grope before arresting when they arrested these women just for asking for the grope?

10-07767

"defendant engaged in assignation by exposing her left breast, demanding that I touch her breast to prove I was not a 'cop' or member of law enforcement."

10-04730

"the defendent engaged in assignation by requesting Under Cover Officer Wisel to expose his genitals and touch her genitals to prove to her he was not a cop"

10-00579

"the defendant engaged in prostitution by requiring Detective Warren to expose his penis to her to prove that he was not a law enforcement officer"

10-00497

"defendant engaged in practicing by asking if Det. Ramon Dojaque was a cop and requesting to see the male genitalia."

10-00499

"defendent engaged in prostitution by requiring Detective McKinnon to prove he was not a police officer which was only satisfied after he exposed his genitals to Weddington."

09-11981

engaged by grabbing towards genitals

09-10848

"demanded Det. Adair expose his genitals to prove he was not a member of law enforcement"

COUNT 1: PRACTICING/ASSIGNATION

To Wit: [REDACTED] did knowingly engage in prostitution or assignation, which is in violation of Anchorage Municipal Code 8.65.020.A.

This complaint is based on witness information provided by OFC.
and/or This complaint is based on personal observations of the complaining witness. The defendant engaged in assignation by exposing her left breast, demanding that I touch her breast to prove I was not a "cop" or member of law enforcement.

COUNT 1: PRACTICING/ASSIGNATION

To Wit: [REDACTED] did knowingly engage in prostitution or assignation, which is in violation of Anchorage Municipal Code 8.65.020.A.

This complaint is based on personal observations of the complaining witness, VICE Officer Wisel. The defendant engaged in assignation by requesting Under Cover Officer Wisel to expose his genitals and touch her genitals to prove to her he was not a Cop.

COUNT 1: PRACTICING/ASSIGNATION

To Wit: [REDACTED] did knowingly engage in prostitution or assignation, which is in violation of Anchorage Municipal Code 8.65.020.B

This complaint is based on witness information provided by Det. Ramon Dojaque.
The defendant engaged in practicing by asking if Det. Ramon Dojaque was a cop and requesting to see the male genitalia.

COUNT 1: PRACTICING/ASSIGNATION

To Wit: [REDACTED] did knowingly engage in prostitution or assignation, which is in violation of Anchorage Municipal Code 8.65.020.A.

This complaint is based on witness information provided by OFC ELBIE*.
and/or This complaint is based on personal observations of the complaining witness. The defendant engaged in assignation by Grabbing towards genitals.

